Street Meet and Greet

Terms and Conditions

To be eligible for funding, the host must:

- Submit application form **10 business days** prior to event date.
- Receive approval for funding prior to hosting event.
- Be a local resident of the City of Gosnells.
- Hold an event within the City of Gosnells and on public properties, e.g. parks, verges.
- Invite neighbours on their street and/or adjacent neighbours not hold a private gathering.
- Invite a minimum of five households with at least 10 attendees. Hosts will be required to provide names and addresses of attendees at event as part of the acquittal process.
- If using your own invitations, wording must include that the event is "supported and funded through the City of Gosnells".
- Use the funding as part of the delivery of the Street Meet and Greet event i.e. food, party games, balloons, plates, cups etc.
- Use the funding toward food for the event (excluding takeaway/fast food) and beverages (excluding alcohol).
- Comply with T&Cs for hire of sporting equipment if loaned.
- Comply with relevant regulations and requirements for hosting a public event noise restrictions, organise waste management if applicable etc. It is agreed that the host will do their due diligence regarding hosting an event.
- Provide an Event Summary and Feedback form summary of the event, including copies of receipts, invitations, promotion and photos. The documentation is required within 10 business days of completion of the event.
- Event photos must be taken at the event while the event is taking place. At least one photo must feature at least 10 or more residents.
- Give permission for the City of Gosnells to use event photos provided as part of the Event Summary and Feedback Form, for promotional purposes. Photos may be used in media, print and electronic advertising, and any other forms of advertising at the City's discretion. Applicant will not seek from the City of Gosnells any talent fees or compensation for using the photos.
- Apply for funding prior to hosting an event to receive rebate.

Additional information:

- 1. Funding is accessible to one application per event, per street. The City may contact you if another request is made for an event on the same date at a nearby location.
- 2. The City will rebate up to \$200 per event
- 3. Host will receive funding after receipts/proof of purchase have been received and approved by the Safe City Team.
- 4. City of Gosnells is not liable for any injury or damage that occurs during the event. Please have an emergency plan in place for your event.
- 5. Applicants must not have a current outstanding debt with the City of Gosnells.
- 6. The host gift is a \$50 gift card and is provided to the applicant in addition to the funding after the event. The gift card is a non-refundable amount and cannot be exchanged for cash. See T&Cs on gift card for further details. The gift card is provided by Gosnells District Neighbourhood Watch and arrangements for collection will be made directly to the organisation. Please also be aware that your personal details may be provided as part of the collection process for your gift card.